ALD 581.4004/04/00

416 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 4 JAN 200

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-23-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101273114 VER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type [X] **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Name (line 1) Frederic CATTANE® 12 17 99 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Pierre CATTANEO 99 12 16 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) | Liaisons Electroniques-Mecaniques LEM S.A. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Chemin des Aulx 8 (Designation must be a separate document from 1228 Plan-les-Quates Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) <u>Switzerland</u> Zip Code State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

1

REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0576

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (317) 634-3456			
Name	Clifford W. Browni	ng				
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt,	Naughton, Moriarty & McNett				
Address (line 2)	lll Monument Circl	lll Monument Circle, Suite 3700				
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) Bank One Center/Tower					
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indi	ana 46204-5137				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s)	ark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the l	Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nui	nbers for the same property).			
Paten	nt Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)			
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year			
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)					
•	PCT application number	PCT CH98 00169 PCT	PCT			
	a U.S. Application Numb	er _{PCT} PCT	РСТ			
has not been assigned.						
Number of Pro	operties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	40.00			
Method of Deposit A		closed X Deposit Account				
		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23-3030			
		Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No			
Statement and	d Signature					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

lifford	Bro	_
Name of	 	

1

	an. 4	2000
U	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0577

RECORDATION FORM COVERED PCT/PT FORM PTO-1619C CONTINUATION **Patent and Trademark Office** Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year 99 12 16 Name (line 1) Guy VUILLERMOZ Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party(ies)** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation Address (line 1) must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country **Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)** Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0578

		ASSIGNMENT			
	valuable conside	ration paid to each of t Frédéric			
Insert Name(s)	(2) CATTANEO	Pierre	(6)		
of Inventor(s)	(3) VUILLERMO	Z Guy	(7)		
	(4)		(8)		
Insert Name	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: Liaisons Electroniques-Mécaniques LEM S.A.				
of Assignee and Address	Chemin des A	ulx 8, 1228 Plan-	les-Ouates, Switzerland		
and rada ess	(hereinafter desi United States of known as	gnated "ASSIGNEE") the America as defined in Current	ne entire right, title and interest for the n 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention sensor		
Title of Invention					
Please sign	been executed endivisions, continuous patents; and the Commissioner of ASSIGNEE, for representatives; application shall AND the und ASSIGNEE, its su	ven date herewith by the uations, substitutes, as undersigned hereby aut Patents and Trademarlits interest as ASSIC the undersigned agree hereafter act on behalf ersigned hereby agree (secessors, assigns and legalitations).	tent of the United States of America has the undersigned, and in and to any and all and reissues thereof; and all resulting thorize(s) and request(s) the United States are to issue said Letters Patent to the said ENEE, its successors, assigns and legal (s) that the attorneys of record in said of said ASSIGNEE; s) to testify and execute any papers for a gal representatives, deemed essential by a and title in and to the invention hereby		
Please sign concurrently with Declaration	Signed on the dat	e(s) indicated beside ou	r signatures.		
INVENT		DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESS(ES)</u>		
1) — t. (att	NO NEO Frédéric	17 Decembre 99			
2) Cotton	ea	16 Acember 90	<u> </u>		
3)	ERMOZ Guy	17 Decembre 99 16 Acember 99 16/12/33	<u> </u>		
4)	RMOZ Guy				
Name:	-				
5) Name:	-		· <u> </u>		
Name:	-				
7) Name:					
3) <u>Names</u>					

RECORDED: 01/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0579